"KEEP BROCKTON BEAUTIFUL DAY" VOLUNTEER RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

This is a Release and Waiver of Liability executed on this date by:

(the "Volunteer"),

(Print name of Volunteer or minor Volunteer here)

on his/her own behalf, or as parent having legal custody or legal guardianship of a minor volunteer, and the **City of Brockton**, a municipal corporation.

The Volunteer desires to work as a volunteer for the City of Brockton and engage in the activities related to being a volunteer for "Keep Brockton Beautiful Day", including a city-wide community clean up of parks, school grounds and public spaces. The Volunteer understands that he/she is not an employee of the City of Brockton and will not receive any compensation for his/her services.

The Volunteer hereby freely, voluntarily, and without duress executes this Release under the terms below: In consideration of the opportunity to volunteer, the Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless the City of Brockton and its agents, servants and employees from any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, judgments and demands of whatever kind of nature, directly or indirectly, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from his/her activities with the City of Brockton.

The Volunteer understands that the activities include work that may be hazardous to the Volunteer, and hereby expressly and specifically assumes the risk of injury or harm in the activities and releases the City of Brockton from all liability for injury, illness, death or property damage resulting from the activities. The Volunteer also understands that the City of Brockton does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness to any volunteer.

The Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge the City of Brockton from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment, or service rendered in connection with the Volunteer's activities with the City of Brockton on "Keep Brockton Beautiful Day".

Volunteer agrees that in the event that any clause or provision of this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect said Release. By signing below, the Volunteer and, if applicable, the parent/guardian, has read, understood, and executed this Release this 18'th day of May 2024.

Volunteer:			
	(Please sign here)		
Parent/Gua	ardian of minor volunteer (if applicable)	(signature)	
Please prin	t name here:		
Complete A	ddress:		
Home Phon	e:		
Contact pers	son in case of emergency:		
		Phone:	

"KEEP BROCKTON BEAUTIFUL" DAY SATURDAY, May 18, 2024

"DO NOT PICK UP" List

- 1. Do not pick up any needles or any item that appears to be drugs or drug paraphernalia.
- 2. Do not pick up anything that appears to be a weapon.
- 3. If you see any of the items described above, contact the Police or one of the "Keep Brockton Beautiful" Volunteers.

Children should not be allowed to pick up the following items:

- 1. Broken glass or sharp items
- 2. Razors
- 3. Cans

*******REMINDER*******

If you have any children on your team, keep them in sight at all times.